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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
S/S of Cedarmere Road, 200° E

centerline of Ashmere Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Election District
41h Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(15 Cedarmere Road)
* CASE NO, 03-389-A
John Kuhiman

Petitioner %
k Ok %k % ok %k ok & & ok ok ok ok ok %k %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by John Kuhlman, the legal owner of the subject property. The
variance request is for property located at 15 Cedarmere Road in the Owings Mills area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)(Sec. 7-1953 Regulations, Section III}, to
permit an 18 ft. front yard setback in lieu of the permitted 25 fi. and a 3 ft. side yard setback in
lieu of the permitted 7 ft. for a proposed carport. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence 1n the

) file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

)
\:\\E‘\ Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
?“%é that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

A

County, this (_:';) ‘day of April, 2003, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the

r——e

(B.C.Z.R.)(Sec. 7-1953 Regulations, Section III), to permit an 18 ft. front yard setback in lieu of
the permitted 25 ft. and a 3 ft. side yard setback in lieu of the permitted 7 ft. for a proposed
carport, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expited. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

[ofroce

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_ Suite 405, County C
Baltimor , y Courts Bldg.
ore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

April 2, 2003

Mz, John Kuhlman
15 Cedarmere Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-389-A
Property: 15 Cedarmere Road

Dear Mr. Kuhlman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.
Very truly youts,

\/ém%/z /4 ;4\& A

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

¢: Watson Morgan
4145 Louisville Road
Finksburg, MD 21048

Come visit the County's Websi
g_g) s S oo 1 y ebsite at www.co.ba.md.us

an Recyelad Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /5 Zeparmere £b , OwWiNGS Myees
which is presently zomed DR 3, <7

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits ana Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B6R o TG 7 B REG
- i K - L J;_f it ‘ . L - a I L—:%ﬂl G 3 — St e Y
b Lo e R FT, &0 h DFET, SWe Qesw e 18pes (o (e aF 7 =7,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that 1/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):

| | ~ Jorn  KuHimawn
Name - Type or Print ' Nanie - Type or Print—_ == - o
- /:*::‘f"” %__ _ —
: - - . . ) e | e | - : .o
Signattre P
Address T Telephone No. Name - Type or Print X
City " Stafe Zip Code Signature” T
Attorney For Petitioner: 15 Cebpremere RD LHO-262~ pG3G
Address Telephone No.
| ] OWINGS Mices  MD 21117
Narne - Type or Print - City | |  State - Zip Code
e q o ) . Representative to be Contacted:
Signatuye |
PN ] o Watsonw MorcAw L
Company " Name
| o HYS Loursvicee Kb yi10-93Y 3723
 Addresp Teiephons No.” ' Address o o - Telephone No. ~

FINvKs puR s MD 21048

—y

L Y o

City , State zIp Code Clty ~ State’ ~ Zip Code
== “ H“h p e e T L s by ey e e T T T ety ety
A Pitblit Hdaring having been formatly demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered bgr the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
} % dely of e that the subjact matter of this petition be set for a pubtic hearing, advertised, as requitad by the zoning
,[ Bps, gf Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date S-OR O3 L
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the even that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at / "3‘ ( EOARMERE /ZD _

Address | T F
AwINGS Mices MD 21117
City ' ~State ~— ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the raquest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

[ GreAver SIDE SETBACK (15') IS oOnN WEST s5iDE OF HOUSE AlLlowiNG oo Fpil
CHRAORT .

2. 5erBace on EAst F10E (10') Also HAS UTILiTy EASEMEVT.

3. ONLY Access BY vEHicLE To BACK YARD 15 oN WEST SIDE. OTHER
PloPERTiEY ABYT TiHReE SIDES.

Y | USE & TRAILER TO TRANSPLET A MoeTORCYCLE ANMND StTore 1T IN
THE REAR  YARD WHEN NoT IN USE, INSTEAD OF ON THE STREET,

5, | NEEOD CovEr. TO KEEE My VYEHICLE ©outT 8F THE WEATHER .

(. PRt My VERALEDS  pap fRo(GER. HAW  BEEN v b DAwmpoey BY
otucrs WHEN PARKED oM TUuE Snaee’

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |

r"Fr-' - e
.-*"'"'I . ! o . /’,
-~ ol L
p Il_I__.-I' . .. ‘rll_- - - Ly W T
¥ ! Iy J_,..r""r * s ; B
Signatyre” =~
/.-r‘"

_JZJHN | .KMHLMAF_M | | |
Name - Type or Print Home # QD -36 3 09318 Name - Type or Print

N

Signature

umﬂmﬂ—_ﬂnuﬁnu—ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂuﬂm-—tﬂ—-—--ﬁll-r--l-in-rd-r-—nu:n—ﬂ-uu--u-IHﬂl-ﬂ-—-l-ﬂ--r-ﬂﬂ-n-lﬂl-b--hl-ll-lill-nlil-l-ﬂﬂnﬂnnm——ﬂnn-—ﬂumﬁ——--r

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3"&& day of Kél@%m
atly appe?&d

M 2 2002 nafore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, person

3) Ot Kk smn e
e Affiant(s) herain, personally known or satistactor vy identified fo me as such Affiant(s). |

Notary Public W T o
-.2 !

My Commission EXpirégeraaa GANNG —m
PATSVINTU TRURGAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
REV 10/25/01 County of Carrop PUBLIC

State of Marylang
My Commission Lapires March 1, 2003

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

el
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersighed hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - /5 L EVARMERE _ ﬁD,. S
as5s

OwiNgs Mices MD 24117
o e T i ot

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculﬁ/):

I, Lrepren. SDE SETBRCK (;5’) 1S ON WEST sSIDE OF HOUSE ALLEWING (BoCv FPR.
AR BORTY,
2. 5erBacie o~ EAst FipE (10') Alse HAS UTIL Ty EASEMENT.

3. ONLy Access BY VEHICLE Tb BACK YARD 15 oN WEST SiIDE, COTHER
PRoPERTIES ABLUtT THReE SIDES. |

‘Y,
I USE A TRAWLER TP TRANSPLET A maTowrcYerE AMD STORE T N

THe REAR YARD WHEMN ~oT W MHE,; INSTEAD OF ON THE STREET,

5 | MEED COVENL. TO KEERF My yveHicLE OnT OF THE WEATHER .

OTHERS WHKEN pPARKED &N THE sreesT

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required t ~

e
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: _
t HEREBY CERTIFY, this ilz",d day of ﬁﬂzh A% : ’2__;923_, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun aforesald, persona% %paaréﬁ

\ 40/””4 K(/J/Lil’ QS |
the Affant(s) heren, personally known or satistaclorily identitied to me as suc Aftlant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarlal Seal | |
Notary Public % '
My Commission Expires _____;B_l’ﬁ?_ e s e

1 1

REV 10/25/0 WATSON 1. sacrian . -NOTARY PUBLIC
Lreeaisty 3 Carroll
fter L AR rvland
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to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /5_ceparmere Kb, Owives Miees
which is presently zoned __ DE. 3.5

This Petition ghall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develorment Maqaﬁemant. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the propetty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varance from Section(s) { B o7, 3 B FeneuTtiNG T -5 % (LEC-

hirAaTiensg  gge DL A T Qe DENCE  T®  PERmmr AN IFET  Flont TR cetBheik
NG LIEW OC tiE ZL ET, AND A Bryr side Yaro get®ace (N L o= TFT.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baftimore County.

-

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fattglury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
S

& subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Leqgal Owner(s):
Name -"Type or Print ” )
Signature o - T =
Rddress” Felephone No. Name - Type or Prini -
City State ~ Zip Code Signature - o
Attorney For Petitioner: | |5 Cebsemers R HiD-263~ pG3S
Address Talephone No.
I Owruénf’:_ Mices MDD 20117
Name - Type or Print ) " ) City | ~ State - Zip Code
— - e e e | Representative to he Contacted:
Slgnature |
i L WATSON MoR A |
Company | Name | |
- _ * UG Lowsvicees Kb 4i0-98Y 2723
Address ) Telephone No. Address T " Telephone Mo,
: . FINK BUR G MO 2048
City ' j “State Zip Code City T T State Zip Gode

ML= e e = e o e el e T T T T ] e ey ey - e L Ty am o a LE

b e e e s e e o e . e e e L = = o aS e i s e g
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered l::g the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimora County,
this day of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissionar of Bailimore County

CASE NO. C_J 3 ) 3 %’J(f | 9 ’ Reviewed By ‘STT Date QQQ e [05

REV 10/26/01 Estimated Posting Date ____ (.5~ OA - OF

L e ]



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 15 CEDARMERE ROAD, OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

Beginning at a point on the Southe side of Cedarmere Road which is 50 feet wide at the distance of 200L

east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Ashmere Road.  Being Lot # 1, Block A, as
shown on said Plat of Section B., Cedarmere, Section A recorded among Land Records of Baltimore County in
Plat Book GLB No. 20, folio 29. Subject to a 5 foot easement for utilities along the first line of the lot herein
described. Property contains 10050 square feet. Also known as 15 Cedarmere Road and located in the 4th

Election District, 1st Councilmanic District.

33-2%9. )
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CERTIF!CATEOF POSTING

¢

RE: Case No.: ()3 -38 9-A

|
e emEm T

Petitioner/Developer:

K hlman

Date of Hearing/Closing: 3 -/ 7O

Baltimore County De partment of
Permuts and Develapmem Management

County Office Buiiding, Room 111
111 West Cbesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlermen:

This letter |

Is 10 certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary s%gﬁts) reqﬁired oy law

were posted conspicucusly on the property located at /5 C’ edarmere /QOC?C/
(ning: 1/. pznly

-
February 25, 2003 | |

( Month, Day, Year) -

Since 17 /

d
JAANHON-BAUT STRRS 1wC.
SR

, MD. 21784

ELDERSBU

(City, State, Zi Code)
Y10 - 78/ 000

P o B T




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’AF.ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Casc Number 03-] S84 -A Address li Ceﬂamﬂmj@>

o R L e o T U

Contact Persone __”____CDCJ_“G_'@E E QLEIB-NDCW _ Phone Number: 410-887-33G1

—_—_—— -—r o aie

Hlanner Please Print Your Mame

Filing Date: (O R - K- (O3 Posting Date: O 3-OR«©3 Closing Date: 3 ~(7-G3

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
ieposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on oi before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date,

¢ DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a publc hearing Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public heanng.  You will receive written notification
(lypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
dented, or will go to public heanng. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

‘1 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the pioperty must be
changed giving notice of the heanng date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

Ehoiaey Alon  Dotted Linse,
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

- q.:. — s C—i ) )

Case Number 03-( ;‘;gq -A Addiess (D Q_E'T A £AL 1Z“ED -
Fetitioner's Name K_h_f_/ﬂ:_W‘ o i l'elephone LE(O: 265 OF =23,
Posting Date: OS5 OX O3 Closing Date: O3~ (7. O°S,

Wording for Sign® __To Permut [ & . Toowr % %4 Fr. S0 Sermoenec Loy { e

b
— ——— ————— ——— — —— ——y ¥

OF__AS __"__‘EL_*__”_*Z_’_,-F__?‘_ N < SR 4 Q&:d.@mmgp_fm_Lﬂii Zonee o€ Ulpreons,

_— —— —_— o o —_— o —— —_r e e —— e amTT—T -~ TEER B TTW T a—— —_ — ——
—_——_— —_— — — —_—

——mr- - - Fmw oo = mwr - Al — e TR e e e b M - ——— - — - - ————

WCR - Revised 66 /00

OD-3¢9

E3AL TIFAOHY SO0 IN T « OYEFPARITSU-MNT OF PERAAETS ARND YEVRF] MDRMIMT *AANACENYINT




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

the_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied,
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

i " . inkkniiy

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: 9O 3233849 A
Petitioner: \JOHN K\m L. A )
Address or Location; !9 cEOARmeERrE Kp  Owinves Mty MDD 2117

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: JOrN  Yruwe mpn

Address: 19  CEOARLMERE RO
OwiNGS  Miteg MY 2.07

Telephone Number; _Y\0 - 3p7% - 0434

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

O5-399.0)
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

N,
5

March 28, 2003

Mr. John Kuhlman
15 Cedarmere Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Mr. Kuhiman:
RE: Case Number: 03-389-A, 15 Cedarmere Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 21, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., Cl 2l ) -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zomng Review

WCR:rih
Enclosures

C. People's Counsel
Watson Morgan, 4145 Louisville Road, Finksburg 21048

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wlh Soybaan Ink
an Recycled Paper



State o

MIviy s D rvnsr oF TRassroers 110N
Robert L. khrlich, Jr, Gorernor - Michael S, Steele, L1, Gorernor -+ Trent M. Kittleman, 4efing Secretary

Date: 3.,y .0 %

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. 2 & 9 JRA
Permuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| adL

,/-- Kenneth A. McDonald Ir., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My tolephone numberftoll-free number is
Murylund Reluy Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Muiling Address: PO. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address (07 North Calvert Street -~ Baltimere. Maryland 21202« Phone 410.545.0300 - wwwmarylandroads.com



Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 11, 2002

Mai1l Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 10, 2003
587
Item No.: 384 ~ 395

Dear Ms. Hart;:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, PFire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

ﬁ) Prntod wih Sovboan ink Vistt the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info
7]

an Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: March 13, 2003
Department of Permits and

Development Management R E CE f VE D

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat' Keller, ITI
Director, Office of Planning MAR 1 3 2003

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-384 & 03-SZDN’NG COMMISSIONER

Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480,

Prepared by: M %
Section Chief: 157:)///%,5@ ﬁ%

AFK/LL:MAC

WADEVREVZACWOComment dog



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROIFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 14, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: ﬁ Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
\)’ Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting
For March 17, 2003 e
ltem Nos. 384, 385, 388(38?)393,
394, and 395

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWRB:CENrb

ce: File

ZAC-3-17-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-03142003
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Pobert L. Llelich, Jo J / Audrog I Sttt
ffl:-” TR -.‘};‘Ff f'ﬂ.‘f'ff

Maryland Department of Planning
Michael 8. Steels ﬁnmnne £ Bucdan

| b
[{ *'{”-” LT Df"‘f””‘l‘f ._S'L'{.I'f‘fd.l“ﬂ

March 12, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

[ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop #1103

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 03-17-03 regarding case numbers: 03-384-A.. 03-
385-A, 03-387-A, 03-388-SPH, ( -”3“8%' 03-390-SPH, 03-391-A, 03-392-SPHA, 03-393-SPHA,
03-394-A, 03-395-A -

Decar Ms, Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 03/11/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

ce: MikeNortrup

1001 Weost Prenton Strevd T Surbe 1101 p ﬂ‘];u(h'mun*, :T‘ff:n;a{uu} REAL VY S (15
loe $10.7074500 ™ Foxs 4102674450 ; Toll Lrees 13007670977 2 TTV [wra Margland Botay

ﬁl f-l‘ e l‘*l{"l'l'"l'l‘"lrl"} HH/IJ‘M‘!{I fri". muf. ¥



— ,.0 — u =w mﬁkdma momdﬁom NYSBHA /M
qvor iAo I8 [Ty

L ss 0! e |

b 235w £zl AR GIMIAZN T
AINO 35N F01440 ONINGZ 1 |

NGO oNiuvaH ONINOZ ¥ORdd

oNigYNE 1|
EONE S /ALN3dOYd OINOLSIH ] |
®B O NIVId QCOTd ¥VRA 00 § |
VYUY TY3ILIND |
X V8 VIVYSIHO
ON 534

rl i 43 LVM
1 X MIMIS

JAvARNG  O1ENd

l333 38vn0S  _3OVIMY 1 _..
'ﬁ. _U _ | m‘uw._- 3Zi1s 107 ”. | /M
. 5'¢ wq oMoz }
Tl (AN #dUR TWIS 00250 |
_{ LOISLSIA DINVWTIINAOD | J

e 1omdista NOiLYET3
: NOT LyWsiO4Ni NGIigD0T

_ _omﬂ s .mr 3008 @ _ A @, | .
dVH ALINIOIA . . —- o s N)0Ag WY
# ....i../ ~ - 3 il SAsSsay L oyl G3}ts
//. ~ 2 ._.mﬂm m.qx%wnﬁ m N IARGINGE? NanN 21k
_ 'S |} oo o5 M 0usd ¥ e on N
N & | & B N Qigahaap)
| e ¢ 9 .....__.w > S A L 40 YA ;
¥ %ﬁ%in\\w - AGLTTY -4 1 ) * ﬁ.&%%
| c o Gd FBWESY NI _1 / R L
A 7 = .Mwnaa azs_. Mu76,900b8S N\ R )
3 DO N NYwAtnS] NHep SN0
v w0 "o # Noiwoas T # 101 o H ored g7 # %008 mmﬂ
- . 24 3P Y G 2D FWVN NOISIAIGERS

—_, B T T T T ] e ekl

a
B ML A LIy iy el

NOLLYWNO:N! (SHINDTY TYHOILIGOY 804 LSIIo3HO 3L 09 8 ¢ $39vd T3S G FoawygQSD G} SSHGAY ALd3d0ud

| oNluY3H WiD3dS[ | ZONVIMVALK] ONINOZ ¥0d NOILILId ANVAWOOOV 0L LV7ld

1




K NoTE: Weo SHED
oF Lo B. PORTION
OVER PROPERTY LINE.

"“lood Zone"v show is as identified
Community Panel No.: 242012

]

-

v, EASE:

16'% 1%
MUTAL SHER

2

Effective Date; _ 272~ 27,

| is nut guaranteed.

| LIBER 9155

s

Map interpretation though believed accurate

e

FOLIQ

027

BEING KNOWNASLOT 1 BLOCK /N
AS SHOWN ON A PLAT ENTITLED ¢

A SURDIVIDION OF
SecTioNn TP
AL A R NAK R I3

o

| 15 CEDAKR

2 \ O EDARMERE
0. —-
ST RoAD
o Li ) o )
2l — S
A —— e
on F.LR.M.
021i0 C

LOCATION DRAWING

MERE.
PALTIMORE ”

RoOA
OCANTY, MAR."(L.AM “

o

__-—n-‘:-r-ﬂ'ﬂ--

O3 9%

7.0




%S

Iy

")

o

L)
52289 1)

2VAWYYIA) G | L - E
- L ; - - m - N - i
PEF T NS L wIPec InoRd w
: WHAG u %wmm G,ﬂv
: - 4_.,
n Hao2 | MIN _ _
L= mm N ]
: ™ u_..wmﬂ P :
: ff atllvs
: m m A m¢wW>mw ___, ,m.@vmxz
#u b M : ~ p o \ VSZ_Q i
m o b AN ﬁ
P J
.||~| s — — = IS TR hTN
M 120439 , | |
i
—— A 3EA v— t
b2 T T W Ad s M

- |
m ” Gliyd wEaAd  HCO¥  mIN B

2 0}

rmv:nwiwm M : ___,_ Mﬂ.ﬂ
- i
4 ny
L 3 ny B

¥ b b ] e

WM Q07 NOLAGHAIGNTGT G



/
A

2

e\
V.ﬁ
Y~ 23
N %&y
B AN 372
 Ap ~

\
C

™~

\e R
N\
/
\
/




el anl,

-
——

e
-

'~

4
==, T

"™

9 &

s e TS
-
4
-
=
—d =
—_—l=
—h-
Al

IR
r

-

-
1
R
=
e

oy

""-""'I’
3
-,

'ﬂ'

:

x -
1

-
Zrr—

&,

11
_-Elr = P e

ot 174 pree
-1 ."..".___rmm.___‘..h_ —._ﬂq.m.L_

.__._:_.H_._,..___h..__ _ P . .-

r_._-n._.__-:r..__ -
- ! :
b —

. ._._,.:_ Ty e
e .-.h. ..:..._”iﬂ..._1 . B ._.th ._.E_. i 5 b [ _Lt_. ’ B uLh ___._.._. . MHI 1,
._..h.._,n._.un.r.mnl._...m_uu1f;|a e e : ._..|i.....,: £ Ha |nu|rﬂu_ﬂnnll... =
:q._._nn._—u_l_._.h._“. " - _.u. " ; ”..h " M__...ﬂ. iy R _..I..".
o L L2 AL [H* _ ) - .H..%_. ...-.___w_-._
) u _ [ L b TH __..__..r.f.._.__- F .q..-._,... £ ’ dprd _-,...-i-..!- I et ) M _.._ -~
L Ut A T T ._.“,ﬁ
B ML 12 ::_r _Hr._m i (o L .:: n___.__E.E ______
Vgt LE EHLYR - L . 4 Gor
ﬁllﬂf ..tlh.-ﬁ Tt .__ __._w._._._..._.._._. i m—..H..H.L.“... _.
1#._. ql.u._ |. 11 L LA _,..r.._._.r "_._
m____.._“__ qn= _1 L .___.._ﬂmﬁﬁl_ : T ,:_T_,_ﬂ m..:
A T o L i
. _”m..,_u o r_._.u... Lo ) ) ..,..__11__"_.___..:.
w 1 - ﬂq.. 11 = .
H ke bl ' !
- ..,__. W e Eiy ‘
!
T “_. ! v
w ._F |
— T *
L - -
%} : 1 "_ 1 S
M i .F/ . - Y
Y n -
\ 1 ] |
4 |
Y .Vl.[ FLERT ' tE-
<
1 F
. w_....\).. % Eo
[ 2o | .1..“. ’l
b
A e
“_ ___ . ! _..._...ﬂ_.r-..
L RET
] 1 -t L....W._I
JL L] _._,. L n....-.ﬂl__-.rl [R1]
f 1 .m:___?_.._.
- ". falika r Ll
v Q u [ “ﬁﬂ_h.: 1
Ny O
1

wdd a1
- ’

TR
ﬂ.f N Moala 1aF
.... ._.‘ -..____.__..:!__. i
. LY
:

il

e EEE]

y . i)

i

AR e

Y
it
-
r

-

o
v

o T
1

[




